

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1597-13-2018	D	oata/Ora Ricezione 15 Marzo 2018 16:35:23	MTA	
Societa'	CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS			
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	100298		
Nome utilizzatore	CERVEDN04 - Sartor			
Tipologia	:	REGEM		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	[:] 15 Marzo 2018 16:35:23		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	[:] 15 Marzo 2018 17:40:18		
Oggetto	:	Cerved - Expiry of the creditors' opposition period without any objection and signing of the deed of merger by incorporation of Cerved Group S.p.A.		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS: EXPIRY OF THE CREDITORS' OPPOSITION PERIOD WITHOUT ANY OBJECTION BEING FILED AND SIGNING OF THE DEED OF MERGER BY INCORPORATION OF CERVED GROUP S.P.A. INTO CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS S.P.A.

San Donato Milanese, 15 March 2018 – Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. (MTA: CERV, "**CIS**" or the "**Company**") – parent holding company of the Cerved Group and the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy – with respect to the merger by incorporation of Cerved Group S.p.A., of which the Company owns the entire share capital ("CG" and such merger, the "**First Merger**"), and the merger by incorporation of Consit Italia S.p.A., a subsidiary owned at 94.33% by CG ("**Consit**" and such merger, the "**Second Merger**"), to be implemented subsequently to the effectiveness of the First Merger, announces that today – following the expiry of the period during which the creditors of the participating companies can oppose to the merger without any creditor filing any objection – the deed pertaining to the First Merger was signed.

Pursuant to the deed of merger, the First Merger will become effective on 19 March 2018, therefore, starting from such date, the Company will directly own the stake in Consit. After 19 March 2018, and in any case by the end of this month, the deed of merger pertaining to the Second Merger will be executed.

CG's activities will be accounted into CIS' financial statements as of 1 January 2018. As from that same day, the First Merger will also produce its fiscal effects.

Cerved Group is a leading information provider in Italy and one of the major credit rating agencies in Europe. It offers the most comprehensive range of products and services used by more than 30 thousand companies and financial institutions to assess the solvency and creditworthiness of its stakeholders, manage credit risk in all its phases, and accurately define marketing strategies. Furthermore, through Cerved Credit Management, Cerved is a leading independent player in offering solutions for the evaluation and management of credit exposures.

Contacts: Cerved Information Solutions Investor Relations <u>Pietro Masera</u> <u>ir@cervedinformationsolutions.com</u>

> Ufficio stampa: d'I comunicazione Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) <u>po@dicomunicazione.it</u> Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) <u>sv@dicomunicazione.it</u>